University of Wisconsin-Madison

Core

ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core
ERDA White Mountian #1 Core

Library#

Location

T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.
T18N, R106W, Sec.

NNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNSNNSNSNNSNNSNNSNSNSNSNNSNNSNNSNNNSNNSNNSNNNSNNNN NSNS NN NN NN

Depth in Core ft
226.00
234.00
234.83
241.92
259.00
260.50
268.67
278.00
295.25
318.00
321.00
322.83
336.42
338.00
349.00
357.75
357.75
358.00
358.50
358.75
358.83
358.83
359.25

362
387.83
413.16
413.16
449.42
482.67
539.33
598.08
630.92

640
688.33
745.08
767.75

813
904.42

932

933

934

935

936

937

940

941.5

942

943

945

sample#
WM-226"
WM-234'
WM-234'10"
WM-241'11"
WM-259'
WM-260'6"
WM-268'8"
WM-278"
WM-295'3"
WM-318'
WM-321
WM-322'10"
WM-336'5"
WM-338'
WM-349'
WM-357'9"
WM-357'9"
WM#1 358'
WM#1 358'6"
WM#1 358'9"
WM-358'10"
WM-358'10"
WM-359'3"
WM-362'
WM-387'10"
WM-4132"
WM-4132"
WM-449"
WM-482"
WM-539"
WM-598'1'
WM-630'11"
WM-640'
WM-688'4"
WM-745'
WM-767'9"
WM-813'
WM-904'5"
WM-932'
WM-933'
WM-934'
WM-935'
WM-936"
WM-937"
WM-940'
WM-941'6"
WM-942"
WM-943'
WM-945'
WM-946'
WM-988'6"
WM-1026'6"
WM-1043'10"
WM-1071"'
WM-1112'
WM-1149'8"
WM-1172'
WM-1203'7"
WM-1226'4"
WM1-1228.0
wm1-1228.0
WM1-1228.0
WM1-1238.0
WM-1242'7"
WM-1244'9"
WM1-1245.0
WM-1247.0
WM-1249.0
WM-1249.0

Lithology/Mineralogy

calcareous oil shale

calcareous oil shale

calcareous mudstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous mudstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous siltstone w/evaporites
calcareous siltstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous mudstone w/evaporites
calcareous mudstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous siltstone
dolomitic mudstone
calcareous siltstone
calcareous siltstone
calcareous oil shale
sandstone
calcareous siltstone
calcareous siltstone
calcareous siltstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous siltstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
sandstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
calcareous siltstone
calcareous oil shale
sandstone
calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
Dolomite

Dolomite

Dolomite

Dolomite

calcareous oil shale
calcareous oil shale
Dolomite

Dolomite

Dolomite

Dolomite

87Sr/86Sr d13C
0.71196
0.71229
0.71261
0.71205
0.71259
0.71216
0.71203
0.71242
0.71273
0.71248
0.71311
0.71320
0.71445
0.71408
0.71462
0.71441
0.71396
0.714213
0.713608
0.713279
0.71302
0.71297
0.71267
0.71202
0.71195
0.71199
0.75386
0.71288
0.71216
0.71320
0.71345
0.71244
0.71218
0.71298
0.71281
0.71294
0.71387
0.71476
0.71235
0.71225
0.71200
0.71260
0.71263
0.71270
0.71240
0.71213
0.71201
0.71199
0.71244
0.71283
0.71278
0.71245
0.71283
0.71301
0.71524
0.71231
0.71414
0.71377
0.71457

0.71410
0.71468

2.96

2.39

4.18
4.62
2.85
119

0.55
191
2.74
4.22
4.41
3.15
2.05
2.83
3.49
1.56
3.09
2.39
1.73
0.54
3.61
3.77
4.34
4.30
4.44
4.28
5.44
4.09
191
3.62
3.22
3.14
-0.20
0.65
2.08
2.82
4.97
3.64
272
3.28
3.00
8.62
8.57
5.64
5.68
6.61
6.81
6.97

d180 (VSMOW)

27.80

25.49

28.71
28.81
27.86
27.96

29.47
28.90
27.08
28.67
30.43
28.94
28.49
28.81
29.84
28.49
28.57
27.82
27.53
27.65
28.54
28.53
29.06
28.24
29.34
28.31
28.75
27.49
22.00
28.02
28.78
31.00
29.80
26.64
27.37
26.75
28.38
28.48

23.71
30.24
30.74
26.80
26.76
26.63

%Calcite

20
20
20
0.0

17.2
4.3
4.1
4.1
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1249.0
1252.0
1252.0
1252.0
1255.8
1255.8
1255.8
1258.0
1259
1259.8
1263.0
1267.0
1273.2
1273.2
1273.2
1276.0
1278.3
1279.5
1286.0
1289.0
1291.3
1294.5
1296.0
1296.0
1312.0
1314.0
1314.0
1314.0
1315.0
1319.0
1319.0
1319.0
1321.0
1329.0
1331.0
1332.0
1337.3
1337.9
1337.9
1337.9
1340.0
1344.0
1344.0
1344.0
1346.0
1349.0
1354.0
1358.0
1361.0
1361.0
1362.1
1363.0
1364.7
1365.0
1367.0
1367.0
1367.0
1368.3
1368.3
1368.3
13715
1373.0
1374.0
1660.3
1677.0
1677.0
1677.0
1705.0
1728.0

WM-1249.0
WM-1252.0
WM-1252.0
WM-1252.0
WM-1255.75
WM-1255.75
WM-1255.75
WM-1258.0
WM-1259'
WM1-1259.75
WM-1263.0
WM-1267.0
WM-1273.2
WM-1273.2
WM-1273.2
WM1-1276
WM-1278.25
WM-1279.5
WM-1286.0
WM-1289.0
WM-1291.3
WM-1294.5
WM1-1296
WM1-1296
WM-1312.0
WM-1314.0
WM-1314.0
WM-1314.0
WM-1315.0
WM-1319.0
WM-1319.0
WM-1319.0
WM1-1321
WM1-1329.0
WM-1331.0
WM1-1331.95
WM1-1337.25
WM1-1337.9
WM1-1337.9
WM1-1337.9
WM1-1340
WM1-1344.0
WM1-1344.0
WM1-1344.0
WM1-1346
WM1-1349.0
WM1-1354
WM1-1358.0
WM1-1361
WM1-1361
WM1-1362.05
WM1-1363.0
WM1-1364.65
WM1-1365
WM1-1367.0
WM1-1367.0
WM1-1367.0
WM1-1368.25
WM1-1368.25
WM1-1368.25
WM1-1371.5
WM1-1373
WM1-1374.0
44-19-1660.25
44-19-1677.0
44-19-1677.0
44-19-1677.0
44-19-1705.0
44-19-1728.0

Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
calcareous oil shale 0.71468
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Calcite
Calcite
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Mixed
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Mixed
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Calcite
Mixed
Mixed
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Calcite
Mixed
Calcite
Calcite
Mixed
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Dolomite
Calcite

6.89
6.95
7.05
7.00
7.81
7.93
7.87
8.82
7.06
9.64
5.77
8.28
5.36
5.58
5.47
7.75
6.21
6.86
112
2.70
2.84
2.74
1.39
1.35
2.07
161
1.63
1.62
1.49
1.62
1.59
1.60
157
2.08
4.37
1.98
6.05
6.10
6.14
6.12
7.09
8.04
8.09
8.07
5.22
8.00
3.34
0.61
1.04
1.48
112
-0.84
-1.48
-2.18
-0.62
-0.55
-0.58
-4.74
-4.70
-4.72
0.25
-0.30
0.09
1.08
2.23
2.28
2.25
0.56
117

24.37

24.35

26.40
28.89
28.51
30.67
29.90
28.43

26.25
30.34
29.72
26.54
21.40
24.04
26.52
25.64
25.69
25.44
24.79

21.57
25.28

21.59
21.90
2291
25.39
22.28
30.95

31.87
31.00

31.05
31.74
32.14
30.26
28.85
28.46
28.51
29.25
27.87
29.69
28.64

26.91

22.24
27.08
26.90
24.02
27.87

27.77
28.17
23.00

4.1
37
37
37
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

8.8
16.0
12.3

4.6

4.6

4.6
19.3
16.7
19.0
97.7
93.7
75.4
46.2
64.6
64.6
7.7

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
95.5
95.5
95.5
88.3
96.9
100.0
92.0
27.2
14.1
14.1
14.1
40.1

7.1

7.1

7.1
10.2

45
19.3
48.0
73.8
73.8
30.9
85.7
35.0
57.4
92.2
92.2
92.2
92.5
92.5
92.5
73.0
89.0
95.5
435
15.3
15.3
15.3

5.9
77.1



